SVA shut-off valves are available in angleway
and straightway versions and with Standard
neck (SVA-S) and Long neck (SVA-L). The shut-
off valves are designed to meet all industrial
refrigeration application requirements and are
designed to give favourable flow characteristics
and are easy to dismantle and repair when
necessary.

125 x
150 x
Type code
Valve type SVA Shut-off valve
Nominal size in mm Available connections
F
(valve size measured on the
connection diameter)
15 DN 15 (½) x
20 DN 20 (¾) x
25 DN 25 (1) x
32 DN 32 (1¼) x
40 DN 40 (1½) x
50 DN 50 (2) x
65 DN 65 (2½) x
80 DN 80 (3) x
100 DN 100 (4) x
125 DN 125 (5) x
150 DN 150 (6) x
200 DN 200 (8) x
Connections F Butt-weld connection: with 2/3 mm thick end connection
Valve housing ANG, STR Angle flow, Straight flow
Other equipment H-WHEEL CAP Hand wheel Cap
Ordering SVA-S complete valves
Example:
SVA-S 200 F angleway with hand wheel = 148B6435
Angleway
Straightway
Cap
Hand wheel
Function module, type SVA-S and SVA-L
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI365651114199en-000101 | 16
A
B
Table 30: SVA-S Angleway(Butt-weld connection F)
Size
Type
MWP
Code number
mm in. bar psig
150 6 SVA-S 150 F ANG H-WHEEL 25 362 148B6434
150 6 SVA-S 150 F ANG CAP 25 362 148B6436
200 8 SVA-S 200 F ANG H-WHEEL 25 362 148B6435
200 8 SVA-S 200 F ANG CAP 25 362 148B6437
Table 31: SVA-S Straightway(Butt-weld connection F)
Size
Type
MWP
Code number
mm in. bar psig
150 6 SVA-S 150 F STR H-WHEEL 25 362 148B6438
150 6 SVA-S 150 F STR CAP 25 362 148B6440
200 8 SVA-S 200 F STR H-WHEEL 25 362 148B6439
200 8 SVA-S 200 F STR CAP 25 362 148B6441
Important!
Where products need to be certified according to specific certification societies or where higher pressures are
required, the relevant information should be included at the time of order.
Ordering SVA-S from the parts programme
Example : (select from table 32 and 33)
Figure 3: Ordering SVA-S from the parts programme
+ =
A B
Valve housing, size 25 (1 in.), butt weld F, angleway, 148B6416 Table 33: SVL valve housings w/different
connections
Top part, SVA-S size 25 (1 in.) with cap 148B5476 Table 35: SVA complete top part including gaskets and bolts
Table 32: SVL valve housings w/different connections
DN 15-65 mm (½ - 2½ in.) DN 80-125 mm (3 - 5 in.)
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI365651114199en-000101 | 17
Function module, type SVA-S and SVA-L
Table 33: SVL valve housings w/different connections
Sizes [DN]
DN 15-65 mm (½ - 2½ in.) DN 80-125 mm (3 - 5 in.)
Valve Housing SVL